



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4594/2003 & CM APPL. 7935/2003

MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCY. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Raavi Birbal, Advocate

versus

P.O. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL Respondent

Through: Mr Abhay Singh, Ms. Vindhya
Singh, Mr. Prakash Gautam and Mr.
Subham Chouhan, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
06.05.2024

List on 27th August, 2024.

MAY 6, 2024
gs/av

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)