



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4594/2003 CM APPL. 7935/2003

MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCY. ....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Raavi Birbal, Advocate

versus

P.O. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Subham Chouhan, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**21.03.2025**

%

There are 136 matters listed today.

It is already 05:00 P.M., the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 02.09.2025.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MARCH 21, 2025/AK**