



\$~4 & 5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4594/2003 CM APPL. 7935/2003

MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCY. ....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

P.O. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv; Ms. Veena Singh, Adv; Ms. Vindhya Singh, Adv & Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 6565/2003 CM APPL. 11432/2003

MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCIETY ....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv; Ms. Veena Singh, Adv; Ms. Vindhya Singh, Adv & Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2025**

%

1. These matters have been listed as part of “old /targeted cases”.
2. The matters are already scheduled for 02<sup>nd</sup> September 2025.
3. Both parties shall file their written submissions, synopsizing their contentions, with a list of citations that they wish to rely upon, co-relating to



the PDF pagination of the Court file.

4. The same shall be filed at least one week prior to the next date of hearing after exchanging copies between inter-se parties.
5. List in the category of “*old/targeted cases*” on 02<sup>nd</sup> September 2025, the date already fixed.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 15, 2025/MK**