



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4594/2003 & CM APPL. 7935/2003

MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCY.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

P.O. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNALRespondent

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 6565/2003 & CM APPL. 11432/2003

MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCIETYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURTRespondent

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. Pleading(s) are complete.
2. List for arguments on 20th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 18, 2026

PT/hp